adjustments for deferred tax assets related to the ultimate tax deductions for equity-based compensation awards are made directly to stockholders’
equity. This assumption is consistent with the assumption that all Evercore LP Units are vested and exchanged into Class A shares, as discussed in
Item 1 above, as the assumed exchange would change the tax structure of the Company.

6. Presentation of Interest Expense. The adjusted pro forma results present interest expense on short-term repurchase agreements, within the Investment
Management segment, in Other Revenues, net, as the Company’s Management believes it is more meaningful to present the spread on net interest
resulting from the matched financial assets and liabilities. In addition, adjusted pro forma Advisory and Investment Management Operating Income
is presented before interest expense on long-term debt, which is included in interest expense on a U.S. GAAP basis.

A - 3

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2010
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   For The Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

   Non-GAAP Adjusted Pro Forma Basis
U.S. GAAP

Basis

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments

Condensed/
Consolidated

Results
REVENUES
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 71,274  $ —   $71,274   $ 4,648(1)  $ 75,922
Investment Management Revenue   —   11,051   11,051   —   11,051
Other Revenue   1,628   1,150   2,778   3,694(2)   6,472

TOTAL REVENUES   72,902   12,201   85,103   8,342   93,445
Interest Expense   —   —   —   5,604(2)   5,604

NET REVENUES   72,902   12,201   85,103   2,738   87,841

EXPENSES
Employee Compensation and Benefits   40,565   9,426   49,991   5,730(3)   55,721
Non-compensation Costs   10,682   5,578   16,260   5,232(4)   21,492
Special Charges   —   —   —   —   —

TOTAL EXPENSES   51,247   15,004   66,251   10,962   77,213

Income (Loss) Before Interest Expense on Long-term Debt and Income
Taxes   $ 21,655  $ (2,803)   18,852   (8,224)   10,628

Interest Expense on Long-term Debt   1,910   (1,910)(2)   —

Income Before Income Taxes   16,942   (6,314)   10,628
Provision for Income Taxes   6,946   (2,287)(6)   4,659

NET INCOME   9,996   (4,027)   5,969
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Non-controlling Interest   (377)   4,326(7)   3,949

NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.   $10,373   $ (8,353)  $ 2,020

Net Income Attributable to Evercore Partners Inc. Common
Shareholders   $ 2,009

Class A Common Shares Outstanding   40,174   (17,846)(8)   22,328

Diluted Earnings Per Share   $ 0.26   $ 0.09

A - 4

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   For The Three Months Ended December 31, 2009

   Non-GAAP Adjusted Pro Forma Basis
U.S. GAAP

Basis

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments

Condensed/
Consolidated

Results
REVENUES
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 99,181  $ —   $ 99,181   $ 1,699(1)  $ 100,880
Investment Management Revenue   —   9,104   9,104   245(1)   9,349
Other Revenue   326   529   855   3,161(2)   4,016

TOTAL REVENUES   99,507   9,633   109,140   5,105   114,245
Interest Expense   —   —   —   5,071(2)   5,071

NET REVENUES   99,507   9,633   109,140   34   109,174

EXPENSES
Employee Compensation and Benefits   53,256   9,756   63,012   4,989(3)   68,001
Non-compensation Costs   10,513   5,167   15,680   2,528(4)   18,208
Special Charges   —   —   —   3,991(5)   3,991

TOTAL EXPENSES   63,769   14,923   78,692   11,508   90,200

Income (Loss) Before Interest Expense on Long-term Debt and Income
Taxes   $ 35,738  $ (5,290)   30,448   (11,474)   18,974

Interest Expense on Long-term Debt   1,910   (1,910)(2)   —

Income Before Income Taxes   28,538   (9,564)   18,974
Provision for Income Taxes   12,623   (124)(6)   12,499

NET INCOME   15,915   (9,440)   6,475
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Non-controlling Interest   (621)   5,447(7)   4,826

NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.   $ 16,536   $ (14,887)  $ 1,649

Net Income Attributable to Evercore Partners Inc. Common
Shareholders   $ 1,649

Class A Common Shares Outstanding   40,022   (17,727)(8)   22,295

Diluted Earnings Per Share   $ 0.41   $ 0.07

A - 5

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2009
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   For The Three Months Ended March 31, 2009

   Non-GAAP Adjusted Pro Forma Basis
U.S. GAAP

Basis

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments

Condensed/
Consolidated

Results
REVENUES
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 48,049  $ —   $48,049   $ 1,009(1)  $ 49,058
Investment Management Revenue   —   566   566   3(1)   569
Other Revenue   602   1,389   1,991   6,599(2)   8,590

TOTAL REVENUES   48,651   1,955   50,606   7,611   58,217
Interest Expense   —   —   —   8,491(2)   8,491

NET REVENUES   48,651   1,955   50,606   (880)   49,726

EXPENSES
Employee Compensation and Benefits   29,212   6,642   35,854   —   35,854
Non-compensation Costs   7,291   3,356   10,647   1,770(4)   12,417
Special Charges   —   —   —   —   —

TOTAL EXPENSES   36,503   9,998   46,501   1,770   48,271

Income (Loss) Before Interest Expense on Long-term Debt and Income
Taxes   $ 12,148  $ (8,043)   4,105   (2,650)   1,455

Interest Expense on Long-term Debt   1,892   (1,892)(2)   —

Income Before Income Taxes   2,213   (758)   1,455
Provision for Income Taxes   936   122(6)   1,058

NET INCOME (LOSS)   1,277   (880)   397
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Non-controlling Interest   (528)   734(7)   206

NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.   $ 1,805   $ (1,614)  $ 191

Net Income Attributable to Evercore Partners Inc. Common
Shareholders   $ 191

Class A Common Shares Outstanding   34,443   (20,451)(8)   13,992

Diluted Earnings Per Share   $ 0.05   $ 0.01

A - 6

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2010
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking   $ 71,274   $ 4,648(1)  $75,922
Other Revenue, net   1,628   (1,035)(2)   593

Net Revenues   72,902   3,613   76,515

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   40,565   4,859(3)   45,424
Non-compensation Costs   10,682   5,117(4)   15,799

Total Expenses   51,247   9,976   61,223

Operating Income   $ 21,655   $ (6,363)  $15,292

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 11,051   $ —   $11,051
Other Revenue, net   1,150   (875)(2)   275

Net Revenues   12,201   (875)   11,326

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   9,426   871(3)   10,297
Non-compensation Costs   5,578   115(4)   5,693

Total Expenses   15,004   986   15,990

Operating Income (Loss)   $ (2,803)  $ (1,861)  $ (4,664)

A - 7

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended December 31, 2009

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking   $ 99,181   $ 1,699(1)  $100,880
Other Revenue, net   326   (1,035)(2)   (709)

Net Revenues   99,507   664   100,171

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   53,256   4,125(3)   57,381
Non-compensation Costs   10,513   2,169(4)   12,682
Special Charges   —   3,991(5)   3,991

Total Expenses   63,769   10,285   74,054

Operating Income   $ 35,738   $ (9,621)  $ 26,117

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended December 31, 2009

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 9,104   $ 245(1)  $ 9,349
Other Revenue, net   529   (875)(2)   (346)

Net Revenues   9,633   (630)   9,003

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   9,756   864(3)   10,620
Non-compensation Costs   5,167   359(4)   5,526
Special Charges   —   —   —

Total Expenses   14,923   1,223   16,146

Operating Income (Loss)   $ (5,290)  $ (1,853)  $ (7,143)

A - 8

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2009
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2009

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking   $ 48,049   $ 1,009(1)  $ 49,058
Other Revenue, net   602   —   602

Net Revenues   48,651   1,009   49,660

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   29,212   —   29,212
Non-compensation Costs   7,291   1,477(4)   8,768
Special Charges   —   —   —

Total Expenses   36,503   1,477   37,980

Operating Income   $ 12,148   $ (468)  $ 11,680

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2009

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 566   $ 3(1)  $ 569
Other Revenue, net   1,389   (1,892)(2)   (503)

Net Revenues   1,955   (1,889)   66

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   6,642   —   6,642
Non-compensation Costs   3,356   293(4)   3,649
Special Charges   —   —   —

Total Expenses   9,998   293   10,291

Operating Income (Loss)   $ (8,043)  $ (2,182)  $(10,225)

A - 9

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Financial Data

(1) The Company has reflected the reclassification of reimbursable expenses and expenses associated with revenue sharing engagements with third parties as a
reduction of revenue.

(2) Adjusted Pro Forma segment information classifies interest expense on short-term repurchase agreements within the Investment Management segment as
Other Revenue, net, whereas U.S. GAAP results reflect this in Interest Expense. Interest Expense on Long-term Debt is excluded from the Investment
Banking and Investment Management segment results and is included in Interest Expense on a U.S. GAAP Basis.

(3) The Company incurred expenses for the three months ended March 31, 2010 and December 31, 2009 from the modification of Evercore LP Units, which
will vest over a five-year period.

(4) Non-compensation Costs on an Adjusted Pro Forma basis reflect the following adjustments:

   Three Months Ended March 31,
   2010   2009

Adjusted Pro

Forma   Adjustments
U.S.

GAAP
Adjusted Pro

Forma   Adjustments
U.S.

GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 3,327  $ —   $ 3,327  $ 3,162  $ —   $ 3,162
Professional Fees   4,554   3,811(1)   8,365   3,355   469(1)   3,824
Travel and Related Expenses   2,604   766(1)   3,370   1,166   432(1)   1,598
Communications and Information Services   1,012   17(1)   1,029   717   17(1)   734
Depreciation and Amortization   766   584(4a)   1,350   589   468(4a)   1,057
Acquisition and Transition Costs   1,456   —   1,456   —   290(4b)   290
Other Operating Expenses   2,541   54(1)   2,595   1,658   94(1)   1,752

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 16,260  $ 5,232   $21,492  $ 10,647  $ 1,770   $12,417

   Three Months Ended December 31,
   2009

Adjusted Pro

Forma   Adjustments
U.S.

GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 3,844  $ —   $ 3,844
Professional Fees   5,023   1,296(1)   6,319
Travel and Related Expenses   2,651   552(1)   3,203
Communications and Information Services   1,163   48(1)   1,211
Depreciation and Amortization   580   584(4a)   1,164
Acquisition and Transition Costs   —   —   —
Other Operating Expenses   2,419   48(1)   2,467

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 15,680  $ 2,528   $18,208

(4a) Reflects expenses associated with amortization of intangible assets acquired in the Protego, Braveheart, SFS and EAM acquisitions.

(4b) The Company has reflected Acquisition and Transition Costs for costs incurred during the first quarter of 2009 in connection with the acquisition of SFS
and the formation of ETC. This charge reflects the change in accounting for deal-related costs required by SFAS No. 141(R), Business Combinations,
codified under ASC 805, which was effective January 1, 2009.

(5) The Company has reflected charges in conjunction with Evercore’s decision to suspend capital raising for ECP and other ongoing strategic cost